

Ü  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 25775 OF 2012

SHASHANK SHARMA @ BILLO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the petitioner surrender within two weeks from today.

List after two weeks.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|