

1

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 22846/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1112 OF 2012

HANIF @ HALKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(For bail and permission to urge additional grounds and office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent, this matter is adjourned for one week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master