

"
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 4161/2014 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1112 OF 2012

HANIF @ HALKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv.
Mr. L.S. Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer for bail is rejected for the present.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master