

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRL.M.P. No.20931 of 2015 in Criminal Appeal No.1112 of 2012

HANIF @ HALKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 15/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Katriar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.  
Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR  
Dr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the appeal be added to the hearing list in the first week of April, 2016.

As we are directing for listing of the appeal on merits, we do not want to keep the criminal miscellaneous petition for bail pending and, accordingly, the same is disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2016.02.16  
15:37:36 IST  
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Rajinder Kaur)  
Court Master