

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1675/2012

SHASHANK SHARMA @ BILLO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/05/2016 This appeal was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
(Mentioned by)
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, tag with Cr1.A.No.1112/2012.

List after ensuing summer vacation, 2016.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Mentioning proforma is not given)