

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1112 AND 1675 OF 2012

HANIF @ HALKA ETC. ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF UTTARAKHAND ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

These appeals are filed under Section 2(a) of the Supreme Court (Enlargement of Criminal Appellate Jurisdiction) Act, 1970 against the Judgment and Order dated 26.6.2012 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital in Government Appeal No. 370/2003.

It is submitted that the service of Notice of Lodgment of petition of Appeal is complete on sole Respondent and the said Respondent is represented by Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Advocate in Criminal Appeal No. 1112 of 2012 and service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of appeal is complete on both the respondents in Criminal Appeal No. 1675 of 2012 and Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Advocate but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.2. However, Respondent No.2 is appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 1112 of 2012.

Original Records from the High Court and Trial Court have been received and same is available in the Court Room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Counsel for the Appellant has filed additional affidavit in Criminal Appeal No. 1112/2012. Copy of the same is included in Appeal Paper Books.

The appeals above mentioned are ready for hearing.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 11th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Ashutosh Garg, Advocate
26, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D
2. Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Advocate
219, C.K.Daphtary Block, S.C.I, N.D
3. Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Advocate
319, N.Block, Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India
4. Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Advocate
51, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India

ravin/cl

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR